

## Notice of Special Meeting Special Session Planning Commission

July 19, 2023 6:30pm

## **City Hall Council Chambers**

## 540 Water Street, Port Townsend, WA 98368

You can join this meeting remotely by using the following methods:

• Join virtually via computer or tablet at <u>http://joinwebinar.com</u> enter the 9-digit Webinar ID 915-503-643

• Join by phone in listen-only mode United States: Local Dial In – (360) 390-5064 ext. 9 access code: 444-566-152#

• Submit public comment emails to be included in the meeting record to: publiccomment@cityofpt.us

July 14, 2023, Port Townsend, WA- The City of Port Townsend Planning Commission will meet on Wednesday, July 19, 2023 at 6:30pm in City Hall Council Chambers- 540 Water Street, Port Townsend, WA 98368. The Purpose of this meeting is to Call to Order, Roll Call, Old Business (None), New Business- Evans Vista Survey Results Discussion, Evans Vista Financial Analysis Presentation, Upcoming Meetings, Communications, and Adjourn. Action may be taken.

Alyssa Rodrigues City Clerk (360) 379--5083 <u>arodrigues@cityofpt.us</u>